

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 57 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3748 OF 2020

Mr. Vinayak Achyut Deshpande ...Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

Mrs. Pradnya Vinayak Deshpande ...Respondent

Mr. Sarang S. Aradhya, Advocate for the Appellant/Applicant.
Ms. Chitra Darekar i/b. Mr. Girish Agrawal, Advocate for the
Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 16 JANUARY 2026.

PC:-

1. Heard Mr. Aradhya for the appellant. The appellant has raised a challenge to the impugned judgment and order dated 07.03.2020 and the consequent decree passed by the Family Court No.5, Pune in P.A. No. 187 of 2014.

We deem it appropriate to issue notice to the respondent – wife, by making it returnable on **20.02.2026**.

In addition to Court notice, the notice is also permitted to be served to the respondent through private mode of service.

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2026.01.23
12:48:16
+0530

We also issue notice on the Interim Application, which seek stay of the impugned judgment.

Upon receipt of the notice, respondent is at liberty to file reply to the Appeal as well as the Application before the returnable date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)