

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
SALGAONKAR
DN: cn=MANDIRA MILIND SALGAONKAR, o=

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.57 OF 2021**

Vinayak Achyut Deshpande .. Appellant
Versus
Pradnya Vinayak Deshpande .. Respondent

...

Ms.Gauri Velankar i/b Mr.Sarang S. Aradhya for the Appellant.
Mr.Girish Agrawal for the Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : 08th MAY, 2026**

...

P.C:-

1. Admit.
2. Learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the Respondent, who has also staked a counter-claim.
3. Call for R & P.
Learned counsel for the Appellant also undertakes to file a private paper-book within a period of twelve (12) weeks from today.
4. Upon the necessary formalities being completed, the parties are at liberty to make a request to the Court for fixing a date for final hearing.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)